Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Core Capital Partners, L.	.P.		05/15/2006	
TVM IV GmbH & Co. KG			05/10/2006	
Cipio Partners Holding I	GmbH		05/08/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ā			
Name:	Plsystems Inc			
Street Address: 94	943 Holmdel Rd.			
City: H	olmdel			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07	07733			
		Num 0713052 0268074	ber	
Patent Number:		771873		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(617)832-7 sent via US M (617) 832- aweiss@fc Foley Hoa 155 Seapo Boston, M	ail when the fax attempt is unsucces 1000 bleyhoag.com g LLP brt Blvd. ASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600 21194-44 (AWEISS)	sful.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aaron Weiss		
			PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Agreement#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is delivered as of May <u>15</u>, 2006 by Core Capital Partners, L.P., TVM IV GmbH & Co. KG, and Cipio Partners Holding I GmbH (collectively, the "Secured Parties") for the benefit of VPIsystems Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Company").

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Company and the Secured Parties, the Company granted a security interest in, and lien upon, the patent and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Security Interest"). The Company submitted notice of the grant of the Security Interest for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 8, 2006.

Please be advised that the Security Interest terminated on March 29, 2006 upon satisfaction by the Company of all its obligations under the Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

00100 0101	·····
ву:	me Captul
Name:	1-ASCAL LINE
Its:	MANAGING DIELINZ
-	
Date:	115/06
	1

CORE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P. TVM IV GMBH & CO. KG

Date:_____

CIPIO PARTNERS HOLDING I GMBH

By: ______Name: Its:

Date:_____

THIS NOTICE MAY BE EXECUTED IN COUNTERPARTS.

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0934

CORE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

TVM IV GMBH & CO. KG

By: Name:

lts:

Date:

Date:

CIPIO PARTNERS HOLDING I GMBH

By: 0

Name: Dr. Hans-Dieter Koch Its: Managing Directors

Date: May 8, 2006

THIS NOTICE MAY BE EXECUTED IN COUNTERPARTS.

B3198002.1

CORE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

TVM IV GMBH & CO. KG
In M. Able WAtt
phonestand in mines loson bas

Date: 5/10/06

By: _____ Name: Its:

Date:

CIPIO PARTNERS HOLDING I GMBH

By:

Name: Its:

Date:

THIS NOTICE MAY BE EXECUTED IN COUNTERPARTS.

B3186061.1

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0936

<u>Schedule A</u>

PATENT APPLICATIONS:

10713052 10268074

PATENTS:

6771873

B3198002.1